

**Gamania Group 1Q23 Consolidated Financial Results**

May 10, 2023

Gamania Group (Ticker: 6180:TT) today announced its 1Q23 financial results in accordance with IFRS:

NT\$ thousand	2023Q1	2022Q1	YoY%
<b>Revenue</b>	3,034,224	3,408,550	-11%
<b>Gross profit</b>	1,266,964	1,593,152	-20%
<b>Operating income</b>	450,569	785,943	-43%
<b>Net income</b>	336,185	521,425	-36%
<b>EPS(NT\$)</b>	1.92	2.97	

Note: Net income is attributable to owners of the parent.

The 1Q23 consolidated revenue was NT\$3.0 billion, YoY-11%; gross profit was NT\$1.3 billion, YoY-20%; operating income was NT\$ 451 million, YoY-43%. The overall scale of game events was lighter than 1Q22, but the diversified businesses brought the synergy to the group. Also, we have expanded in-house digital entertainment content with the increasing investment in R&D. The net income to owners of the parents was NT\$336 million, YoY-36% , and EPS was 1.92.